Week 5 October 5, 2013
2013 WYOMING 4A, 3A, 2A, 1A FOOTBALL TOP 10

Wyopreps.com - Home for High School Stats

Peak Game Performers | Team Player
Rushing Yards 540 Jackson ! 339 T Magalogo, 6 - Lyman
Passing Yards 322 Lovell i 321 S Turner, 8 - Natrona
.. '
Receiving Yards f 238 D Welch, 88 - Lovell
/
All Purpose Yards 722 Big Horn f 367 S Turner, 8 - Natrona
'
Pass Completions 23 Green River ! 23 T Vendetti, 4 - Green River
Offensive Points 63 Newcastle i 32 L Barker, 34 - Douglas
Tackles 85 Moorcroft: Lovell i 22,5 J Crichton, 55 - Shoshoni
/
Defensive Points 195 Lovell | 51 J Crichton, 55 - Shoshoni
/
Longest Rush ! 86 D Burman, 5 - Laramie
Longest Reception i 82 D Graham, 33 - Moorcroft
Long Punt i 73 J Hedges, 29 - Lander Valley
/
Longest Punt Return f 68 N Gill, 9 - Sheridan
/
Longest Kick Return ! 98 N Rivera, 5 - Cody
Long Field Goal / 47 B Marlines, 32 - Worland
OFFENSE
TEAM RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD 1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM
1 Lyman 327.0 7.4 1635 222 18 63 6 5
2 Lusk 319.8 6.4 1279 201 15 43 4 3
3 Jackson 307.8 6.9 1539 222 14 51 9 2
4 Glenrock 301.2 6.5 1506 231 18 45 7 7
5 Cokeville 299.3 6.7 1197 178 15 27 4 4
6 Burns 277.8 6.1 1111 181 14 44 4 8
7 Cody 260.6 6.1 1303 213 15 60 6 0
8 Gillette 256.5 5.7 1539 272 21 73 8 6
9 Douglas 252.2 7.8 1261 161 23 54 2 6
10 Rocky Mountain 251.8 6.6 1259 190 13 46 6 3
TEAM PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD compP ATT COMP % TD/INT 1STDWN QB EFF
1 Greybull 209.0 12.3 1045 85 147 58% 6/7 42 121.5
2 Wheatland 206.6 16.9 1033 61 106 58% 12/1 32 174.9
3 Mountain View 197.4 13.7 987 72 155 46% 11/5 28 116.9
4 Sheridan 186.8 13.0 1121 86 132 65% 9/5 49 151.4
5 Big Horn 177.6 17.8 888 50 91 55% 14 /2 32 183.3
6 Powell 172.8 16.3 864 53 98 54% 11/3 32 159.1
7 Riverside 166.3 13.3 665 50 111 45% 1/6 15 87.5
8 Lovell 165.0 17.2 825 48 85 56% 12/3 34 177.5
9 Douglas 155.4 19.0 777 41 87 47% 9/1 27 154.0
10 East 154.5 16.6 927 56 110 51% 13/12 28 138.9
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Week 5
TEAM OFFENSE
Big Horn
Douglas
Powell
Gillette
Lovell
Lusk
Sheridan
Jackson
Wheatland
Lyman

RUSH DEFENSE
Lusk

Cokeville
Wheatland
Powell

Douglas

Cody

Lyman

Rocky Mountain
Gillette

Upton Sundance

PASS DEFENSE
Moorcroft
Upton Sundance
Lingle
Southeast
Douglas
Shoshoni
Evanston
Wind River
Lusk

Lander Valley

TEAM DEFENSE
Lusk

Douglas

Upton Sundance
Wheatland
Powell

Cokeville

Rocky Mountain
Southeast
Lyman

Gillette

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

415.8 7.2
407.6 8.2
388.2 6.6
385.8 6.3
379.0 7.2
376.3 6.0
371.7 6.4
367.4 7.0
366.0 6.7
363.6 6.8

DEFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT

11.3 0.4
59.5 2.5
71.8 2.6
81.8 3.0
86.0 2.3
98.6 3.3
108.6 3.6
110.4 3.8
115.2 3.2
116.8 5.0

YD/GM YD/ATT

42.6
48.5
51.8
53.6
56.2
68.4
69.0
76.6
76.8
78.2

YD/GM YD/ATT

88.0
142.2
165.3
168.2
168.8
174.0
193.6
194.0
223.8
232.8

53
4.5
6.3
4.5
3.5
5.0
5.4
7.2
3.3
4.8

1.8
2.7
4.9
4.2
3.9
3.9
4.3
3.7
4.8
4.1

2079
2038
1941
2315
1895
1505
2230
1837
1830
1818

YD VS
45
238
359
409
430
493
543
552
691
467

YD VS
213
194
259
268
281
342
414
383
307
391

YD VS
352
711
661
841
844
696
968
970
1119
1397
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ATT
288
248
292
370
263
250
348
264
275
267

ATT VS
103
97
136
135
186
150
149
145
215
93

D
29
32
27
27
22
17
21
17
23
21

TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS
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PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

41.6
45.6
40.6
34.7
33.2
33.5
26.5
26.4
344
36.0

7
10
19
23
29
27
28
30
32
25

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

40
43
41
60
81
68
77
53
94
81

ATT VS
197
267
136
198
216
180
226
260
235
338

45%
35%
51%
37%
46%
44%
56%
43%
27%
38%

PT/GM
5.5
6.2
8.3
12.0
6.2
8.8
6.0
13.6
18.8
11.3
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83
59
56
59
78
22
101
72
54
41
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1ST DWN
10
5
10
8
15
8
20
17
8
15

1ST DWN
16
47
33
34
41
20
50
36
52
58

16.6
11.8
11.2
9.8

15.6
5.5

16.8
14.4
10.8
8.2

17
27
22
20
26
22
26
26
52
13

INT'S
2
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TO'S
8
11
10
11
9
10
7
11
14
8

October 5, 2013

TO's
10
3

13
10
4
13
12
3
12

SACKS
0
0
10

+/- Ratio

TO/GM
2.0
0.6
0.8
2.2
2.0
1.0
2.2
2.4
0.6
2.4



Week 5 October 5, 2013
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD SCHOOL
1 Wyatt Berg, 44 182.3 7.0 729 104 7 Burns
2 Tui Magalogo, 6 167.0 9.4 835 89 7 Lyman
3 Devon Parkinson, 26 165.8 7.2 829 115 11 Glenrock
4 Theo Dawson, 29 154.4 11.2 772 69 6 Jackson
5 Matthew Vandebossche, 23 150.3 6.9 601 87 7 Lusk
6 Logan Barker, 34 149.8 11.7 749 64 12 Douglas
7 Landen Bradshaw, 11 143.8 6.1 719 118 11 Lyman
8 Bryan Burton, 44 133.6 8.5 668 79 3 Star Valley
9 Cannon Simmons, 30 131.0 7.7 655 85 6 Rocky Mountain
10 Ethan Egle, 27 130.6 5.6 653 116 6 Pinedale
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMPTOTYD COMP ATT COMP% TD/INT QBEFF SCHOOL
1 Calder Forcella, 10 209.0 7.1 1045 85 147 58% 6/7 121.5 Greybull
2 Critter Ruwart, 3 206.6 9.9 1033 60 104 58% 12/1 177.3 Wheatland
3 Kameron Eckard, 7 186.8 8.6 1121 86 131 66% 9/5 152.6 Sheridan
4 Hayden Cragoe, 17 172.8 8.8 864 53 98 54% 11/3 159.1 Powell
5 Connor Mccafferty , 9 168.0 9.9 840 46 85 54% 14/1 189.1 Big Horn
6 Austin Houskeeper, 5 158.8 7.2 794 55 110 50% 9/4 130.4 Mountain View
7 Roye Mercer, 8 152.3 5.6 609 48 108 44% 0/6 80.7 Riverside
8 Austyn Matthews, 10 150.4 9.5 752 38 79 48% 9/1 163.1 Douglas
9 Tevis Bartlett, 7 150.2 8.3 901 55 109 50% 13/12 137.2 East
10 Sam Turner, 8 148.3 8.2 890 62 109 57% 8/4 142.3 Natrona
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD SCHOOL
1 Tayton Montgomery, 10 103.5 20.7 621 30 8 Central
2 Tucker Mckim, 83 93.3 17.0 373 22 1 Riverside
3 Taran Whelchel, 24 93.0 19.4 465 24 5 Wheatland
4 Caleb Flake, 3 75.6 18.9 378 20 3 Mountain View
5 Drake Welch, 88 73.4 24.5 367 15 6 Lovell
6 Christian Mayer, 21 72.0 20.0 360 18 3 Big Horn
7 Cameron Johnson, 5 67.3 15.5 404 26 8 East
8 Kason Clutter, 14 67.2 12.0 336 28 2 Greybull
9 Nick Carrizales, 5 62.0 24.8 124 5 1 Burlington
10 Nick Gill, 9 57.7 16.5 346 21 2 Sheridan
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM SCHOOL
1 Calder Forcella, 10 284.0 5.7 1420 249 6 7.2 Greybull
2 Critter Ruwart, 3 257.4 8.6 1287 149 6 9.2 Wheatland
3 Tevis Bartlett, 7 240.8 6.7 1445 217 8 8.0 East
4 Connor Mccafferty , 9 240.4 8.7 1202 138 6 7.2 Big Horn
5 Bryan Burton, 44 197.4 10.3 987 96 5 6.0 Star Valley
6 Tyler Cornwell, 10 196.0 9.4 784 83 7 11.0 Thermopolis
7 Kameron Eckard, 7 194.7 7.3 1168 159 0 0.3 Sheridan
8 Landen Bradshaw, 11 192.4 5.6 962 171 12 16.0 Lyman
9 Hayden Cragoe, 17 191.2 8.0 956 120 3 3.6 Powell
10 Tayton Montgomery, 10 190.2 15.0 1141 76 11 11.0 Central
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Week 5
PUNT RETURN
Braxton Delgado, 3
Cory Heny, 20
Neuman, 21
Tayton Montgomery, 10
Keeton Zancanella, 17
James Teichert, 25
Bryan Burton, 44
Austin Huffer, 15
Chance Miller, 2
Nick Gill, 9
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KICK RETURN
Noah Rivera, 5
Dalton Suchor, 32
Kaden Haun, 11
Andrew Pearson, 31
Xavier Mangus, 3
Braxton Delgado, 3
Lane Dockery, 21
Bryan Burton, 44
Turner Hiatt, 11
Nathaniel Hill, 8
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SCORING

Logan Barker, 34
Landen Bradshaw, 11
Devon Parkinson, 26
Kaden Haun, 11

Jet Materi, 24

M Crabtree, 44
Colter Carzoli, 22
Carter Myers, 34/43
Dillion Pickett, 32

10 Cory Heny, 20
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PUNTING

P Wardell, 15
Drake Welch, 88
Skylar Walker, 88
Haslam, 11

Logan Wilson, 5
Kyle Russell, 10
Cade Covington, 12
Jess Edens, 12
Cameron Johnson, 5
Isaac Block, 2
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KICKING

Logan Wilson, 5
Colton Wostenberg, 84
Jess Edens, 12
Triston Parker, 6
Tayton Montgomery, 10
Dane Abrams, 9

Blake Hinze, 7

8 Dietrik Becker, 2

9 Cale Miessler, 11
10 Michael Lamb, 59

N o s N

YD/RET YD/GM
25.0 43.8
233 18.6
23.0 13.8
19.4 16.2
18.8 18.8
18.8 18.8
18.0 21.6
17.4 17.4
16.5 36.4
16.5 35.8
YD/RET YD/GM
49.4 49.4
37.7 37.7
37.4 65.5
35.9 41.8
34.7 20.8
33.2 41.5
32.6 40.8
32.2 32.2
31.0 36.2
30.7 15.3
PT/GM  PT
17.2 86
16.0 80
13.2 66
13.0 52
13.0 52
12.5 50
12.4 62
11.6 58
11.2 56
11.2 56
TOTAVG NET AVG
58.0 58.0
40.5 33.9
40.0 30.4
39.8 37.5
39.7 36.3
39.3 32.2
39.2 35.6
38.9 36.0
38.9 30.0
38.8 35.6
TOTAVG NET AVG
57.8 40.9
53.2 323
53.0 38.3
51.9 33.1
51.7 33.9
50.7 35.9
50.6 38.8
50.5 30.2
50.3 32.0
49.8 33.5

TOTYD RET
175 7
93 4
69 3
97 5
94 5
75 4
108 6
87 5
182 11
215 13
TOTYD RET
247 5
226 6
262 7
251 7
104 3
166 5
163 5
161 5
217 7
92 3
D FG
14 0
12 0
11 0
7 0
8 0
8 0
7 1
7 2
9 0
9 0
PUNT/GM PUNT
1.0 2
2.2 11
14 7
3.4 17
1.8 11
3.3 20
3.4 17
2.0 12
2.5 15
2.8 17
KICK/GM KICK
4.8 29
2.7 16
5.3 32
5.5 33
1.2 7
4.4 22
5.0 25
5.0 25
4.3 26
3.0 15
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SCHOOL
Cokeville
Powell
Cody
Central
Riverton
Cokeville
Star Valley
Wheatland
Douglas
Sheridan

SCHOOL

Cody

Gillette
Thermopolis
Laramie

Rocky Mountain
Cokeville
Tongue River
Star Valley

Kelly Walsh
Laramie
EP EP SFTY SCHOOL
Douglas

Lyman

Glenrock
Thermopolis
Upton Sundance
Newcastle

Big Horn

Cody

Lovell
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Powell

SCHOOL
Burlington
Lovell
Lyman
Shoshoni
Natrona
Laramie
Mountain View
Sheridan
East
Central

SCHOOL
Natrona
Laramie
Sheridan
East
Central
Star Valley
Cody
Riverton
Gillette
Big Horn
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Week 5

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

1 T Nordwick, 10

2 J Crichton, 55

3 Kyle Jeffres, 52

4 Steven Winer, 50

5 Stormy Roy, 59

6 Daniel Magana, 17

7 Drew Rollins, 57

8 Tyler Kane, 44

9 Dakota Cox, 67
10 M Crabtree, 44
11 Skyler Miller, 33
12 Trevor Wardell, 88
13 Ethan Egle, 27
14 Reb Lindworm, 33/83
15 Brett Spencer, 4
16 Garrett Wilson, 5
17 Wyatt Hageman, 21
18 Lane Hageman, 7

19 Derick Vandebossche, 43

20 Jack Mazurie, 32

21 Cameron Braden, 54
22 Copper Mirich, 42
23 Darek Mattinson, 6
24 Rourke Mcpeters, 32
25 Zane Hladky, 55

26 Colter Carzoli, 22
27 Zach Taylor, 35

28 Blake Sanderson, 23
29 Josh Harshman, 7
30 Macen Petersen, 20
31 Jaxon Hedges, 29

32 Trystin Walker, 56
33 Mason Lube, 58

34 Carter Myers, 34/43
35 lan Davidson, 54

36 Dillion Pickett, 32
37 Fabian Davila, 2

38 Brandon Hernandez, 25

39 Judd Stewart, 72
40 Robert Buline, 11
41 Cecil Brockman, 49
42 Ethan Hoopes, 5
43 Travis Romsa, 73
44 Wylee Knudsen, 61
45 Bryce Wright, 53
46 Garrett Gregg, 69
47 Zack Larson, 24

48 Logan Jensen, 55
49 Cade Covington, 12
50 Ethan Hall, 40

PT/GM
30.4
28.6
25.9
25.8
25.8
24.1
21.8
21.5
21.0
20.8
20.6
20.5
20.4
19.4
19.2
19.0
18.6
18.6
18.5
18.4
18.4
18.3
18.0
17.9
17.8
17.4
17.3
17.2
17.1
17.0
17.0
17.0
16.9
16.6
16.5
16.4
16.2
16.0
16.0
15.9
15.9
15.8
15.6
15.6
15.6
15.6
15.5
15.4
15.4
15.2

PT
152
143
130
129
103
97
109
86
105
83
103
41
102
97
9%
95
93
93
74
92
92
110
108
72
71
87
104
86
103
68
85
85
85
83
33
82
81
80
9%
80
64
95
63
63
78
78
62
77
77
91

TKL LOSS

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL / SACK

10.3
11.6
11.1
10.3
113
9.6
7.9
9.0
6.6
9.3
9.1
8.0
8.7
9.0
7.0
8.1
8.6
7.6
8.0
7.8
9.0
7.7
7.7
7.9
6.3
5.5
7.8
6.7
5.5
7.4
7.5
7.1
6.5
7.2
7.5
7.2
5.6
7.6
6.4
7.0
7.0
5.8
6.8
7.4
7.2
6.4
5.8
6.4
6.6
6.6

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

17
24
38
31
28
26
31
24
20
36
27
14
25
28
22
25
50
44
32
30
14
40
42
18
26
19
36
25
23
29
15
43
28
22
12
34
16
20
35
19
17
41
23
18
42
20
30
28
42
47

23
29
28
28
28
22
20
20
12
15
30
9

28
29
24
26
11
14
11
19
38
23
21
21
6

15
24
16
18
11
30
9

16
21
8

16
20
26
17
21
12
12
9

17
14
13
6

12
11
11

14/6
11/6
7/15
6/2
3/0
3/0.5
4/0
3/1
2/9
4/0
1/1
0/0
3/0
1/1
0/0
2/0
4/3
2/0
5/0
5/0
0/0
3/0
2/2
15/0
5/1
2/1
4/1
5/0
3/0.5
4/0
0/0
5/0
25/0
3/1
0/1
3/0
0/0
0/2
3/1
45/0
55/2
2/0
35/3
35/0
0/1
8/1
1/1
6/0
1/0
3/2

FUM REC

PASS BRK / INT
3/0
2/0
2/0
0/0
2/0
1/0
2/1
2/0
2/0
1/0
1/1
0/1
1/1
1/0
2/2
1/1
0/0
1/2
0/1
0/1
0/0
3/0
2/0
1/0
3/0
4/0
0/1
0/2
2/3
0/1
2/0
0/0
1/2
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/3
0/0
3/0
0/1
0/0
2/2
0/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
1/0
1/0
2/0
1/0
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BLK KICK SCHOOL
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Shoshoni
Shoshoni
Pine Bluffs
Pinedale
Wright
Wright
Lyman
Tongue River
Pinedale
Newcastle
Torrington
Burlington
Pinedale
Lander Valley
Torrington
Green River
Lingle

Lingle

Lusk

Lander Valley
Moorcroft
Central

Rock Springs
Upton Sundance
Lusk

Big Horn
Gillette
Douglas
Natrona
Cokeville
Lander Valley
Mountain View
Big Horn
Cody
Burlington
Lovell
Greybull
Jackson
Central

Wind River
Burns
Sheridan
Burns

Wright
Greybull

Star Valley
Thermopolis
Greybull
Mountain View
Sheridan



